1
SMFL SERIES
65 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
28 VOLT INPUT
MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
SINGLE

65 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
Pin Single Output Dual Output
1 Positive Input Positive Input
2 Input Common Input Common
3 Triple (TRI) Triple (TRI)
4 Inhibit 1 (INH1) Inhibit 1 (INH1)
5 Sync Out Sync Out
6 Sync In Sync In
7 Positive Output Positive Output
8 Output Common Output Common
9 Sense Return Negative Output
10 Positive Sense No connection
11 Slave Slave
12 Master / Inhibit 2 Master / Inhibit 2
Pin 6 should be connected to input common if
external sync (Sync In) is not used.
Sense pins must be connected to their respective
outputs if not used.
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
Output (Watts)
SMFL2805S & SMFL2805D Efficiency
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
 (
%
)
60
90
85
80
75
70
10 20 30 40 50
28V
40V
65
16V
FIGURE 4
Output Power (Watts)
SMFL2812S & SMFL2812D Efficiency
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
 (
%
)
60
90
85
80
75
70
10 20 30 40 50 60
40V
16V
28V
65
FIGURE 5 FIGURE 6
60
90
85
80
75
70
10 20 30 40 50 6560
65